Contact: Robert Benavent Transpere Corporation Phone: 614-662-7400 Fax: (614) 409-0089

1213 Trend Dr. Carrollton, TX 75006 www.Transpere.com

PRESS RELEASE

Transpere Corporation Acquires IMS Electronics Recycling, Inc. Addition of California and Ohio locations will increase nationwide footprint.

Dallas, July 31, 2018: Transpere Corporation, a leader in IT Asset Disposition and E-Scrap Recycling headquartered in Carrollton, TX, announced today its acquisition of IMS Electronics Recycling, Inc., formerly headquartered in Poway, CA. IMS Electronics Recycling Inc. was previously owned by CP Global (San Diego, CA). Full terms of the deal were not disclosed.

Chairwoman Yulan Peng-Lewis is excited with the completion of the acquisition as this expands Transpere's national footprint from its current location in Carrollton, TX, to facilities in both Poway, CA and Columbus, OH.

CEO and President Rick Lewis commented, "IMS Electronics Recycling has been a proven leader in the ITAD and escrap industries for many years. We are excited to bring IMS onboard to the Transpere team and look forward to growing our combined market share nationwide. We are convinced that with this acquisition Transpere will be able to better serve our existing clients and will provide additional capacity to generate new relationships."

The Transpere namesake comes from a mission to be fully transparent to our customers, vendors, NGOs, regulators, and all other stakeholders. Transpere's goal is to leverage new technology in the advancement of the ITAD and electronics scrap recycling industries. Transpere provides IT asset disposition and innovative e-scrap solutions to assist customers in meeting their environmental, privacy, and value goals.

For inquiries please contact: info@transpere.com